L21000028927

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Description for claims				

Office Use Only



500377936975

12.13.21--21017--021 **25.96

FEB 1 1 2072 D CUSHING

COVER LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations

TO:

_
_

2022 JAN 6 TORRES
- X
125 PH
ယ္
nher) S
n &: ed)

Tallahassee, FL 32303



RECEIVED

2022 JAN 25 PM 5: 47

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FL

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 4, 2022

KATHRYN A. HUYNH, ESQ. BERLIN PATTEN EBLING, PLLC 324 S HYDE PARK AVENUE, SUITE 325 TAMPA, FL 33606

SUBJECT: MWAP LLC

Ref. Number: L21000028927

We have received your document for MWAP LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Notice of Dissolution must contain a description of information that should be included in a written claim. The description may include but not limited to who is filing the claim, the amount of the claim and a reason the claim is being filed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 722A00000201

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Signature of an authorized poove to wind up the company	erson or if there are s activities and affa	no members, the sig			ed and listed
Signature of an authorized poove to wind up the company	erson or if there are s activities and affa	no members, the sig	nature of th	ne person appointe	ed and listed
activities and affairs:	MICHAEL PENNE	Y			<u></u>
If there are no members, enter	er the name and add	lress of the person ap	pointed to	wind up the comp	oan 🔀
				l≯1. , im	တ : - က :
				((**) ***)	
<u> </u>				- <u>15</u>	2022
The consent of all the	members.				
A description of occurrence 605.0707. Florida Statutes. (c	that resulted in the leopy 605,0707 on ba	imited liability compack cover letter).	oany's disso	olution pursuant to	o section
Note: If the date inserted in th	nis block does not mee	et the applicable statuto	ory filing req	uirements, this date	will not be
The delayed effective date th	ne dissolution if not	effective on the date	of filing:	DECEMBER 10, 2	021 filing)
document number L21000028	8927				
The Articles of Organization	were filed on JANI	JARY 13, 2021	8	and assigned	
MWAP LLC	ty company is				- <u>-</u> -
	The Articles of Organization document number L2100002. The delayed effective date the (effective of Note: If the date inserted in the listed as the document's effect of A description of occurrence 605.0707. Florida Statutes. (c) The consent of all the	The Articles of Organization were filed on JANG document number L21000028927 The delayed effective date the dissolution if not (effective date cannot be prior to o Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meel listed as the document's effective date on the Depart A description of occurrence that resulted in the 1605.0707. Florida Statutes. (copy 605.0707 on batter) The consent of all the members.	The Articles of Organization were filed on JANUARY 13, 2021 document number L21000028927 The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statute listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's record A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability comp 605.0707. Florida Statutes. (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter). The consent of all the members.	The Articles of Organization were filed on JANUARY 13, 2021 document number L21000028927 The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:	The Articles of Organization were filed on JANUARY 13, 2021 and assigned document number L21000028927 The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to 605.0707. Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter). The consent of all the members.

FILING FEE: \$25.00

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

. . . .

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: MWAP LLC	
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L21000	0028927
Date of dissolution was: DECEMBER 1, 2021	
Description of information that must be included in a writte	en claim:
1. Who is filing the claim	
2. The amount of the claim	
3. The reason a claim is being filed	
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be	pe sent to the Division of Corporations)
907 GARLAND AVENUE	
NOKOMIS, FL 34275	
A claim against the above named limited liability company claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this needs to be a second commenced within 4 years.	
MICHAEL PENNEY	
Printed Name of the Person Filing	Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF MEMBERS TO DISSOLUTION

The undersigned Members represent that they are all of the current members and managers of MWAP LLC, a Florida limited liability fompany (the "Company"). The Company, by and through its members and managers, hereby desires to the dissolution of the Company.

On motion unanimously carried,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Company, by and through all of its members and managers, hereby authorizes, ratifies, and approves, and shall execute and consummate the dissolution of the limited liability company, and will take such other action as may be otherwise necessary or desirable to wind up the Company's affairs; and

FURTHER RESOLVED that Michael Penney, without the joinder of any other member or manager of the Company, is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of Company to execute, acknowledge, and deliver in the name of and on behalf of the Company the Articles of Dissolution to effectuate the dissolution of the Company.

Member: Michael Penney____

Percentage: 50% Date: 12/10/2021

Member: Wendy Armstrong_____

Percentage: 50% Date: 12/10/2021